Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the re-record to correct the assignee's name on original coversheet previously recorded on Reel 002390 Frame 0403. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the change of name.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Superior of Ohio d/b/a S&S/Superior of Ohio, Inc.		03/23/2000	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Accubuilt, Inc.
Street Address:	2550 Central Point Parkway
City:	Cincinnati
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45804
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2564320	ACCUBUILT
Registration Number:	2559888	ACCUBUILT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)579-6457

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513-579-6959

Email: trademarks@kmklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia B. Hogan

Address Line 1: 1 E 4th St.
Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KMK999/999999
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia B. Hogan

900091473 REEL: 003657 FRAME: 0383

\$65.00 Z5645ZU

Signature:	/Patricia B. Hogan/	
Date:	11/08/2007	
Total Attachments: 1 source=cover-sheet#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003657 FRAME: 0384 10-29-2001

SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

THE ACCIONANT CONNECTIONED EOD TO A	1018886 DEMARKS: PLEASE	RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCU	JMENTS OR COPY THEREOF
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRA			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		 Name and address of receiving party Name: <u>Accubilt, Inc.</u> 	l I
Superior of Ohio d/b/a S&S/Superior	of Unio, inc	Name: Accubit, inc. Internal Address: P.O. Box 1981	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State - Delaware		Street Address: 2550 Central Poin City: Cincinnati State	e: <u>Ohio</u> Zip: <u>45802</u>
□ Other		□ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	? □ yes □ no	□ Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ General Partnership	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement Change of N ☐ Other	ame	Corporation-State Delaware Other	
Execution Date: 03/23/2000		If assignee is not domiciled in the United designation is attached: Output Designation must be a separate document from	States, a domestic representative m Assignment)
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	□ yes □ no
A. Trademark Application No.(s): 75/907,137 75/936,634	Additional numb	B. Trademark Registration No.(s):	OCT 18 2001
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daniel B. Runk		6. Total number of applications and 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$65.00	
Name: Daniel B. Runk Internal Address: Keating, Muething &		☐ Authorized to be charged to de	eposit account
Street Address: 1400 Provident Tower,		8. Deposit account number:(Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying	
PE 2001 NOTIFE 00000216 73507127 FC 401	DO NO	Γ USE THIS SPACE	
the original document.	lief, the foregoing i	nformation is true and correct and any	attached copy is a true copy o
Daniel B. Runk Name of Person Signing	ε	nature MBER OF PAGES COMPRISING C	Date COVER SHEET: 1

904151.1 **RECORDED: 11/08/2007**

TRADEMARK REEL: 003657 FRAME: 0385